Mayor Crowell entertained discussion on the motion and, when
none was forthcoming, called for a vote.

15(B) POSSIBLE ACTION TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION, AND AUTHORIZE THE
MAYOR TO SIGN THE AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE, FROM FULGHUM FAMILY TRUST,
DATED APRIL 13, 2004, A FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY-NINE (4,069) SQUARE-FOOT AREA OF
REAL PROPERTY, FROM A PORTION OF APN 009-224-06, ALONG CLEAR CREEK AVENUE,
FOR THE PURPOSES OF IMPROVING CLEAR CREEK AVENUE ROADWAY (10:35:53) -
Mayor Crowell introduced items 15(B), (C), and (D).  Project Manager Robb Fellows provided an overview

[...]

ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

Avenue roadway, and other matters properly related thereto.  Supervisor Shirk seconded the motion.

15(C) POSSIBLE ACTION TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION AND AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR
TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE, FROM GERALD R. FULGHUM, A FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (4,969) SQUARE-FOOT AREA OF REAL
PROPERTY, FROM A PORTION OF APN 009-238-05, ALONG CLEAR CREEK AVENUE, FOR
THE PURPOSES OF IMPROVING CLEAR CREEK AVENUE ROADWAY (10:40:43) - Mayor
Crowell introduced this item, and Project Manager Robb Fellows reviewed the agenda materials.

[...]

entertained discussion on the motion and, when none was forthcoming, called for a vote.

15(D) POSSIBLE ACTION TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION AND AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR
TO SIGN THE CONVEYANCE DEED, APPROVING CARSON CITY'S PURCHASE, FROM
CARSON CITY TREASURER GAYLE H. ROBERTSON, TRUSTEE, A FOUR THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (4,969) SQUARE-FOOT AREA OF REAL PROPERTY, FROM A
PORTION OF APN 009-238-10, ALONG CLEAR CREEK AVENUE, FOR THE PURPOSES OF
IMPROVING CLEAR CREEK AVENUE ROADWAY (10:41:44) - Mayor Crowell introduced this
item, and Project Manager Robb Fellows reviewed the agenda materials.